Ultimate
DB Ultimate
Distribution Boards
Custom designed for the demands
of Australian industry
DB Ultimate distribution boards are purpose-built for Siemens circuit breakers and feature an
enclosure by the world’s leading supplier of innovative enclosure technology, Rittal.
Quality  |  Flexibility  |  Compliance  |  Intelligence

ULT84MG250EKT
96 ULT96MG250EKT
Part Number Configuration Guide
The below table has been prepared as your guide to configuring the right part number for your individual enclosure requirements. As an
example, we have used the part number: ULT18MG250EKT
There are 3 inputs that you are able to substitute:
1. Replace “MG” with “MO” for Electrical Orange
2. Replace “E” with “I” for Isolating Chassis
3. Replace “K” with “CB” for MCCB Main Switch
ULT 18 MG 250 E K T
TYPE NUMBER OF POLES COLOUR MAIN SWITCH A CHASSIS TYPE SWITCH TYPE CHASSIS FEED
ULT-Ultimate 18 - 18 Poles 48 - 48 Poles MG - RAL 7035 Grey 250 - 250 A E - Encapsulated K - KATKO T - Top
24 - 24 Poles 60 - 60 Poles MO - Electric Orange 400 - 400 A I - Isolating CB - Siemens MCCB B - Bottom
30 - 30 Poles 72 - 72 Poles U - Universal
36 - 36 Poles 84 - 84 Poles
42 - 42 Poles 96 - 96 Poles
Commercial  |  Industrial
Manufacturing Mining / Oil & Gas Hospitals Power / Energy Water Infrastructure
Enclosure by      and featuring
10
Ultimate
Enclosure by      and featuring
Enclosure Accessory Modules
Choose from our current range of accessories and spare parts (others are available so please enquire regarding your particular needs).
Accessory Module with Mounting Plate
An add-on module with mounting plate that enables greater flexibility when it comes to configuring your distribution board
solutions (comes with gland plates top and bottom).
HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH COLOUR PART NUMBER INNER DOOR
PART NUMBER
380mm
600mm 250mm
Grey XAURE040212
XAU10390199
Orange XAURE040219
600mm
Grey XAURE040405
XAU10600199
Orange XAURE050205
Empty DB Enclosure
If your distribution board requirements call for an enclosure without a gear tray and assembly we also offer a range of empty
distribution board enclosures available in grey and electrical orange in multiple size variations.
HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH COLOUR PART NUMBER
800mm
600mm 250mm
Grey XAURE010206
Orange XAURE010208
1000mm
Grey XAURE010210
Orange XAURE010212
1200mm
Grey XAURE013362
Orange XAURE040204
1500mm
Grey XAURE040206
Orange XAURE040208
Gear trays complete with eschutcheon, KATKO 250A Main Switch Chassis
The removable gear tray that comes standard with all APS DB Ultimate distribution boards is ideal for wiring and assembling
a distribution board independent of the enclosure. This core feature offers increased application, flexibility and time savings.
HEIGHT DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
800mm Modular gear tray for 800mm high DB DBGT800
1000mm Modular gear tray for 1000mm high DB DBGT1000
1200mm Modular gear tray for 1200mm high DB DBGT1200
1500mm Modular gear tray for 1500mm high DB DBGT1500
11
Ultimate
Featuring      MCBs
Suitable for use on chassis
RATED CURRENT PART NUMBER PART NUMBER
SINGLE POLE, 6KA SINGLE POLE, 10KA
1A 5SY6101-7CC 5SY4101-7CC
2A 5SY6102-7CC 5SY4102-7CC
4A 5SY6104-7CC 5SY4104-7CC
6A 5SY6106-7CC 5SY4106-7CC